THROUGH THE EYES OF A CHILD XXIV

A request for 5.5 hours of CLE credit is pending.

Agenda
Monday, August 9, 2021
Virtual

Materials may be viewed and/or downloaded at:

https://www.courts.oregon.gov/programs/jcip/EducationMaterials/Pages/eyes-conference.aspx

Nanci Thaemert
Juvenile & Family Court

Programs Director
Nanci.A.Thaemert@ojd.state.or.us

Heidi Strauch
Juvenile Court

Programs Manager
Heidi.O.Strauch@ojd.state.or.us

Megan Hassen
Senior Juvenile Law

Analyst
Megan.E.Hassen@ojd.state.or.us

Jayne Cooper
JCIP Analyst

Jayne.E.Cooper@ojd.state.or.us

Amy Benedum

Program Analyst
Amy.E.BENEDUM@ojd.state.or.us

Yousef Allouzi

Data Analyst
yousef.k.allouzi@ojd.state.or.us

Nikki Hahn

Management Assistant
Nikki.C.Hahn@ojd.state.or.us

“Raising the profile and
priority of child abuse
and neglect cases in
Oregon courts”

8:30 am | Welcome-JCIP Update, New JCIP Staff, and Data Update
9:00 am Nanci Thaemert, Director, JFCPD
Heidi Strauch, Juvenile Court Programs Manager, JFCPD
9:00 am |Legislative Update
10:00 am | Heidi Strauch, Juvenile Court Programs Manager, JFCPD
Jayne Cooper, Senior Juvenile Law Analyst: JCIP and ICWA
10:00 am | Break
10:15am
10:15 am | Word from the Chief Justice and Juvenile Justice Champions
10:30 am | Chief Justice Martha Walters, Oregon Supreme Court
10:30 am | Appellate Update
12:00 pm | Hon. Megan Jacquot, Coos County Circuit Court Judge
Hon. Darleen Ortega, Oregon Court of Appeals Judge
12:00 pm | Lunch
1:15 pm
1:15 pm |Dependency Cases in the Time of COVID: Lessons Learned
2:45 pm |Hon. Amy Holmes Hehn, Multnomah County Circuit Court Judge
Hon. Lindsay Partridge, Marion County Circuit Court Judge
Hon. Eva Temple, Umatilla County Circuit Court Judge
Hon. Dawn Mclintosh, Clatsop County Circuit Court Judge
Hon. Norm Hill, Polk County Circuit Court Judge
Yousef Allouzi, Data Analyst, JCIP
2:45pm |Break
3:00 pm
3:00 pm Pudicial Leadership of Model Court Teams: We're All in it Together
4:30 pm |Hon. Douglas F. Johnson, Judge of the Douglas County Separate Juvenile Court,

Omaha, Nebraska (Retired)

Hon. Colleen Gilmartin, Clackamas County Circuit Court Judge

Juvenile Court Improvement Program (JCIP)
Oregon Judicial Department
1163 State Street Salem, OR 97301

JCIP.Program@ojd.state.or.us
https://www.courts.oregon.gov.programs.jcip
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